

COUNCIL

All Members of the Council are HEREBY SUMMONED

to attend a meeting of the Council to be held on

Wednesday, 25th November, 2015

at 7.00 pm

in the Assembly Halls, Hackney Town Hall, Mare Street, London E8 1EA

Gifty Edila Corporate Director Legal, HR and Regulatory Services Contact: Emma Perry Governance Services Tel: 020 8356 3338 governance@hackney.gov.uk

The press and public are welcome to attend this meeting



MEETING INFORMATION

Future Meetings

Contact for Information

Emma Perry, Governance Services Tel: 020 8356 3338 governance@hackney.gov.uk

Location

Hackney Town Hall is on Mare Street, bordered by Wilton Way and Reading Lane. For directions please go to <u>http://www.hackney.gov.uk/contact-us</u>

Facilities

There are public toilets available, with wheelchair access, on the ground floor of the Town Hall. Induction loop facilities are available in the Assembly Halls, rooms 101, 102 & 103 and the Council Chamber. Access for people with mobility difficulties can be obtained through the ramp on the side to the main Town Hall entrance.

Council Agenda

23 Appointments to Committees/Commissions (Standing Item)

(Pages 1 - 2)

This page is intentionally left blank

AGENDA ITEM 23



TITLE OF REPORT

APPOINTMENTS TO COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS

COUNCIL MEETING DATE	CLASSIFICATION:
25 th November 2015	Open
	If exempt, the reason will be listed in the main body of this report.
WARD(S) AFFECTED	
N/A	
CORPORATE DIRECTOR	
Gifty Edila, Corporate Director of Legal, HR and Regulatory Services	

1. Summary:

1.1 In accordance with Council Procedure Rule 2.1 xiv Council is asked to agree changes in membership of Committees and Commissions as set out below.

2. Recommendations:

Council is requested to:

- 2.1 Agree the appointment of Cllr Gordon to replace Cllr Rathbone on Children and Young People Scrutiny Commission.
- 2.2 Agree the appointment of Jo MacLoud as the Hackney Schools Governor Association co-opted member on Children and Young People Scrutiny Commission to replace Lisa Neidich.
- 2.3 Agree the appointment of Sophie Conway as a Parent Governor co-opted member on Children and Young People Scrutiny Commission to take up a vacant place on the Commission.
- 2.4 Agree the appointment of Cllr Brett to replace Cllr Demirci on Licensing Committee.